

## Birla Corporation Limited

Corporate Office:
1, Shakespeare Sarani,
A.C. Market (2<sup>rd</sup> FIr), Kolkata 700 071
P: 033 6603 3300-02
F: +91 033 2288 4426
E: coordinator@birlacorp.com

Ref. No. BCL/10

16th March, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 500335

Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400 051
Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received a request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificate is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA)
Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above

## **BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED**

**Details of lost Share Certificates** 

<b>Date of Receipt</b>	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
15.03.2021	0006119	MRS RAJNI GOYAL	189312	9512025	9512034	10
		MAHESH CHAND GOYAL	214435	20437564	20437568	5



Date: - 16.03.2021

My Name is Rajni Goyal. I made jointly investment with my husband late Sh. Hahesh Chand Goyal in shares of Bills Corporation Limited years back. Today I am writing this letter to you because my husband has passed away & unfortunately I have lost all original share certificates of Birla Corporation Limited. Recently I had a word with the registrar regarding duplicate procedure & rame deletion procedure. So they told me to send this request letter with some documents so that they can help me out in this matter. So kindly accept all these documents and do the reedful.

For your reference, I am mentioning details of shares below:-Folio No: 000 6/19

Wo of shares: 15

Kejards, Pagni Goyal

Kajii Coyal

15 MAR 2021

Wes, Share Transfer Agent Led